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Transaction Details Page 1 of 3

UNION BANK OF INDIA
NAINI
19, INDUSTRIAL COLONY, NAINI,
DIST. ALLAHABAD, UTTAR PRADESH,
PHONE: 0532-2697385
TO: DATE: 09-10-2023
MR SANJAY KUMAR SHUKLA
466 4 PARK ROAD CMO COMPOUND
CMO COMPOUND ALLAHABAD

ALD-211008
UTTAR PRADESH,INDIA CUST ID : 609808054
Village : 801086 -Allahabad (M Corp.)
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 14-01-2022 to 09-10-2023 HL001-A/C NO: 380006650013163 GENERAL HOME LOAN (GENERAL H
DATE PARTICULARS CHQ.NO WITHDRAWALS DEPOSITS BALANCE
0
14-01-2022 380006650013163 Loan Disbursement Debit 59,00,000.00 59,00,000.00Dr
31-01-2022 380006650013163:N Int.:14-01-2022 to 30-01-2022 17,862.00 59,17,862.00Dr
31-01-2022 Loan Coll. From380002050000103 17,862.00 59,00,000.00Dr
22-02-2022 380006650013163:N Int.:31-01-2022 to 13-02-2022 14,710.00 59,14,710.00Dr
03-03-2022 Loan Coll. From380002050000103 14,710.00 59,00,000.00Dr
14-03-2022 380006650013163:N Int.:14-02-2022 to 13-03-2022 29,464.00 59,29,464.00Dr
31-03-2022 Loan Coll. From380002050000103 29,464.00 59,00,000.00Dr
13-04-2022 380006650013163:N Int.:14-03-2022 to 13-04-2022 32,660.00 59,32,660.00Dr
29-04-2022 Loan Coll. From380002050000103 32,660.00 59,00,000.00Dr
13-05-2022 380006650013163:N Int.:14-04-2022 to 13-05-2022 31,802.00 59,31,802.00Dr
14-06-2022 380006650013163:N Int.:14-05-2022 to 13-06-2022 35,006.00 59,66,808.00Dr
18-06-2022 Loan Recovery From : 380002050000103 66,809.00 58,99,999.00Dr
11-07-2022 EMIA/09072022SANJAY KUMAR SHUK 48,512.00 58,51,487.00Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT
14-07-2022 380006650013163:N Int.:14-06-2022 to 13-07-2022 35,890.00 58,87,377.00Dr
10-08-2022 EMIA/09082022SANJAY KUMAR SHUK 48,512.00 58,38,865.00Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT
14-08-2022 380006650013163:N Int.:14-07-2022 to 13-08-2022 37,193.00 58,76,058.00Dr
12-09-2022 EMIA/09092022/SANJAY KUMAR SHU 48,512.00 58,27,546.00Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT
14-09-2022 380006650013163:N Int.:14-08-2022 to 13-09-2022 39,373.00 58,66,919.00Dr
10-10-2022 EMIA/09.10.2022/SANJAY KUMAR S 48,512.00 58,18,407.00Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT
14-10-2022 380006650013163:N Int.:14-09-2022 to 13-10-2022 38,281.00 58,56,688.00Dr
21-10-2022 380006650013163 Loan Disbursement Debit 4,00,000.00 62,56,688.00Dr
10-11-2022 EMIA/09112022/SANJAY KUMAR SHU 48,512.00 62,08,176.00Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT
14-11-2022 380006650013163:N Int.:14-10-2022 to 13-11-2022 43,937.00 62,52,113.00Dr
21-11-2022 380006650013163 Loan Disbursement Debit 4,00,000.00 66,52,113.00Dr
12-12-2022 EMIA/09122022/SANJAY KUMAR SHU 48,512.00 66,03,601.00Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT
14-12-2022 380006650013163:N Int.:14-11-2022 to 13-12-2022 45,417.00 66,49,018.00Dr
10-01-2023 EMIUBI/09012023/SANJAY KUMAR S 48,512.00 66,00,506.00Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT
14-01-2023 380006650013163:N Int.:14-12-2022 to 13-01-2023 49,354.00 66,49,860.00Dr
09-02-2023 380006650013163 Loan Disbursement Debit 7,00,000.00 73,49,860.00Dr
10-02-2023 EMIUBI/09022023/SANJAY KUMAR S 48,512.00 73,01,348.00Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT
14-02-2023 380006650013163:N Int.:14-01-2023 to 13-02-2023 50,349.00 73,51,697.00Dr
Cumulative Totals: 79,01,298.00 5,49,601.00 73,51,697.00Dr
50670, powappsrvl2,RS460428 PAGE: 1
UNION BANK OF INDIA
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 14-01-2022 to 09-10-2023 A/C : 380006650013163
DATE PARTICULARS CHQ.NO WITHDRAWALS DEPOSITS BALANCE
10-03-2023 EMIUBI/09032023/SANJAY KUMAR S 48,512.00 73,03,185.00Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAI
14-03-2023 380006650013163:N Int.:14-02-2023 to 13-03-2023 50,697.00 73,53,882.00Dr
10-04-2023 EMIUBI/09042023/SANJAY KUMAR S 48,512.00 73,05,370.00Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAI
14-04-2023 380006650013163:N Int.:14-03-2023 to 13-04-2023 56,152.00 73,61,522.00Dr
09-05-2023 EMIUBI/09052023/SANJAY KUMAR S 48,512.00 73,13,010.00Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAI
14-05-2023 380006650013163:N Int.:14-04-2023 to 13-05-2023 54,395.00 73,67,405.00Dr
30-05-2023 Loan Recovery From : 380002050000103 13,600.00 73,53,805.00Dr
09-06-2023 EMIUBI/09062023/SANJAY KUMAR S 48,512.00 73,05,293.00Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAI
14-06-2023 380006650013163:N Int.:14-05-2023 to 13-06-2023 56,205.00 73,61,498.00Dr
14-06-2023 Loan Coll. From380002050000103 3,116.90 73,58,381.10Dr
30-06-2023 EMIUBI/30062023/SANJAY KUMAR S 13,000.00 73,45,381.10Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAI
10-07-2023 EMIUBI/09072023/SANJAY KUMAR S 48,512.00 72,96,869.10Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT
14-07-2023 380006650013163:N Int.:14-06-2023 to 13-07-2023 54,327.00 73,51,196.10Dr
31-07-2023 EMIUBI/30072023/SANJAY KUMAR S 13,000.00 73,38,196.10Dr
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MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBATL

09-08-2023 EMIUBI/09082023/SANJAY KUMAR S 48,512.00 72,89,684.10Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT

14-08-2023 380006650013163:N Int.:14-07-2023 to 13-08-2023 56,083.00 73,45,767.10Dr

30-08-2023 EMIUBI/30082023/SANJAY KUMAR S 13,000.00 73,32,767.10Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBATI

11-09-2023 EMIUBI/09092023/SANJAY KUMAR S 48,512.00 72,84,255.10Dr
MUMBATI, CMS-MUMBAT

14-09-2023 380006650013163:N Int.:14-08-2023 to 13-09-2023 56,042.00 73,40,297.10Dr

30-09-2023 EMIUBI/30092023/SANJAY KUMAR S 13,000.00 73+27+#297:10Dx

MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBATL

Cumulative Totals 82,85,199.00 9,57,901.90 73,27,297.10Dr

Unless constituent notifies the bank immediately of any discrepancy found
by him in his statement of Account,it will be taken that he has found the account correct.
To strengthen your Aadhaar, update your Aadhaar if 10 years old

FASTEST MODE OF FUNDS REMITTANCE-RTGS (UNION BULLET) .
IFSC/MICR code for NAINIis UBIN0538001/211026004

Contact all India toll Free no. 1800 22 22 44 for your account related queries / services

Manager

IFSC/MICR code for NAINIis UBIN0538001/2
50670, powappsrvl2,RS460428 PAGE: 2

UNION BANK OF INDIA
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 14-01-2022 to 09-10-2023 A/C : 380006650013163

DATE PARTICULARS CHQ.NO. WITHDRAWALS DEPOSITS BALANCE
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UNION BANK OF INDIA
NAINI
19, INDUSTRIAL COLONY, NAINI,
DIST. ALLAHABAD, UTTAR PRADESH,
PHONE: 0532-2697385
TO: DATE: 09-10-2023
MR SANJAY KUMAR SHUKLA
466 4 PARK ROAD CMO COMPOUND
CMO COMPOUND ALLAHABAD

ALD-211008
UTTAR PRADESH,INDIA CUST ID : 609808054
Village : 801086 -Allahabad (M Corp.)
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 14-01-2022 to 09-10-2023 HL001-A/C NO: 380006650013163 GENERAL HOME LOAN (GENERAL H
DATE PARTICULARS CHQ.NO WITHDRAWALS DEPOSITS BALANCE
0
14-01-2022 380006650013163 Loan Disbursement Debit 59,00,000.00 59,00,000.00Dr
31-01-2022 380006650013163:N Int.:14-01-2022 to 30-01-2022 17,862.00 59,17,862.00Dr
31-01-2022 Loan Coll. From380002050000103 17,862.00 59,00,000.00Dr
22-02-2022 380006650013163:N Int.:31-01-2022 to 13-02-2022 14,710.00 59,14,710.00Dr
03-03-2022 Loan Coll. From380002050000103 14,710.00 59,00,000.00Dr
14-03-2022 380006650013163:N Int.:14-02-2022 to 13-03-2022 29,464.00 59,29,464.00Dr
31-03-2022 Loan Coll. From380002050000103 29,464.00 59,00,000.00Dr
13-04-2022 380006650013163:N Int.:14-03-2022 to 13-04-2022 32,660.00 59,32,660.00Dr
29-04-2022 Loan Coll. From380002050000103 32,660.00 59,00,000.00Dr
13-05-2022 380006650013163:N Int.:14-04-2022 to 13-05-2022 31,802.00 59,31,802.00Dr
14-06-2022 380006650013163:N Int.:14-05-2022 to 13-06-2022 35,006.00 59,66,808.00Dr
18-06-2022 Loan Recovery From : 380002050000103 66,809.00 58,99,999.00Dr
11-07-2022 EMIA/09072022SANJAY KUMAR SHUK 48,512.00 58,51,487.00Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT
14-07-2022 380006650013163:N Int.:14-06-2022 to 13-07-2022 35,890.00 58,87,377.00Dr
10-08-2022 EMIA/09082022SANJAY KUMAR SHUK 48,512.00 58,38,865.00Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT
14-08-2022 380006650013163:N Int.:14-07-2022 to 13-08-2022 37,193.00 58,76,058.00Dr
12-09-2022 EMIA/09092022/SANJAY KUMAR SHU 48,512.00 58,27,546.00Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT
14-09-2022 380006650013163:N Int.:14-08-2022 to 13-09-2022 39,373.00 58,66,919.00Dr
10-10-2022 EMIA/09.10.2022/SANJAY KUMAR S 48,512.00 58,18,407.00Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT
14-10-2022 380006650013163:N Int.:14-09-2022 to 13-10-2022 38,281.00 58,56,688.00Dr
21-10-2022 380006650013163 Loan Disbursement Debit 4,00,000.00 62,56,688.00Dr
10-11-2022 EMIA/09112022/SANJAY KUMAR SHU 48,512.00 62,08,176.00Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT
14-11-2022 380006650013163:N Int.:14-10-2022 to 13-11-2022 43,937.00 62,52,113.00Dr
21-11-2022 380006650013163 Loan Disbursement Debit 4,00,000.00 66,52,113.00Dr
12-12-2022 EMIA/09122022/SANJAY KUMAR SHU 48,512.00 66,03,601.00Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT
14-12-2022 380006650013163:N Int.:14-11-2022 to 13-12-2022 45,417.00 66,49,018.00Dr
10-01-2023 EMIUBI/09012023/SANJAY KUMAR S 48,512.00 66,00,506.00Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT
14-01-2023 380006650013163:N Int.:14-12-2022 to 13-01-2023 49,354.00 66,49,860.00Dr
09-02-2023 380006650013163 Loan Disbursement Debit 7,00,000.00 73,49,860.00Dr
10-02-2023 EMIUBI/09022023/SANJAY KUMAR S 48,512.00 73,01,348.00Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT
14-02-2023 380006650013163:N Int.:14-01-2023 to 13-02-2023 50,349.00 73,51,697.00Dr
Cumulative Totals: 79,01,298.00 5,49,601.00 73,51,697.00Dr
50670, powappsrvl2,RS460428 PAGE: 1
UNION BANK OF INDIA
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 14-01-2022 to 09-10-2023 A/C : 380006650013163
DATE PARTICULARS CHQ.NO WITHDRAWALS DEPOSITS BALANCE
10-03-2023 EMIUBI/09032023/SANJAY KUMAR S 48,512.00 73,03,185.00Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAI
14-03-2023 380006650013163:N Int.:14-02-2023 to 13-03-2023 50,697.00 73,53,882.00Dr
10-04-2023 EMIUBI/09042023/SANJAY KUMAR S 48,512.00 73,05,370.00Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAI
14-04-2023 380006650013163:N Int.:14-03-2023 to 13-04-2023 56,152.00 73,61,522.00Dr
09-05-2023 EMIUBI/09052023/SANJAY KUMAR S 48,512.00 73,13,010.00Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAI
14-05-2023 380006650013163:N Int.:14-04-2023 to 13-05-2023 54,395.00 73,67,405.00Dr
30-05-2023 Loan Recovery From : 380002050000103 13,600.00 73,53,805.00Dr
09-06-2023 EMIUBI/09062023/SANJAY KUMAR S 48,512.00 73,05,293.00Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAI
14-06-2023 380006650013163:N Int.:14-05-2023 to 13-06-2023 56,205.00 73,61,498.00Dr
14-06-2023 Loan Coll. From380002050000103 3,116.90 73,58,381.10Dr
30-06-2023 EMIUBI/30062023/SANJAY KUMAR S 13,000.00 73,45,381.10Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAI
10-07-2023 EMIUBI/09072023/SANJAY KUMAR S 48,512.00 72,96,869.10Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT
14-07-2023 380006650013163:N Int.:14-06-2023 to 13-07-2023 54,327.00 73,51,196.10Dr
31-07-2023 EMIUBI/30072023/SANJAY KUMAR S 13,000.00 73,38,196.10Dr
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MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBATL

09-08-2023 EMIUBI/09082023/SANJAY KUMAR S 48,512.00 72,89,684.10Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT

14-08-2023 380006650013163:N Int.:14-07-2023 to 13-08-2023 56,083.00 73,45,767.10Dr

30-08-2023 EMIUBI/30082023/SANJAY KUMAR S 13,000.00 73,32,767.10Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBATI

11-09-2023 EMIUBI/09092023/SANJAY KUMAR S 48,512.00 72,84,255.10Dr
MUMBATI, CMS-MUMBAT

14-09-2023 380006650013163:N Int.:14-08-2023 to 13-09-2023 56,042.00 73,40,297.10Dr

30-09-2023 EMIUBI/30092023/SANJAY KUMAR S 13,000.00 73+27+#297:10Dx

MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBATL

Cumulative Totals 82,85,199.00 9,57,901.90 73,27,297.10Dr

Unless constituent notifies the bank immediately of any discrepancy found
by him in his statement of Account,it will be taken that he has found the account correct.
To strengthen your Aadhaar, update your Aadhaar if 10 years old

FASTEST MODE OF FUNDS REMITTANCE-RTGS (UNION BULLET) .
IFSC/MICR code for NAINIis UBIN0538001/211026004

Contact all India toll Free no. 1800 22 22 44 for your account related queries / services

Manager

IFSC/MICR code for NAINIis UBIN0538001/2
50670, powappsrvl2,RS460428 PAGE: 2

UNION BANK OF INDIA
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 14-01-2022 to 09-10-2023 A/C : 380006650013163

DATE PARTICULARS CHQ.NO. WITHDRAWALS DEPOSITS BALANCE
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IFSC/MICR code for NAINIis UBIN0538001/2
50670, powappsrvl2,RS460428 PAGE: 3
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Transaction Details Page 1 of 3

UNION BANK OF INDIA
NAINI
19, INDUSTRIAL COLONY, NAINI,
DIST. ALLAHABAD, UTTAR PRADESH,
PHONE: 0532-2697385
TO: DATE: 09-10-2023
MR SANJAY KUMAR SHUKLA
466 4 PARK ROAD CMO COMPOUND
CMO COMPOUND ALLAHABAD

ALD-211008
UTTAR PRADESH,INDIA CUST ID : 609808054
Village : 801086 -Allahabad (M Corp.)
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 09-12-2021 to 09-10-2023 PL001-A/C NO: 380006590024228 PERSONAL LOAN SRLG SCHEME (P
DATE PARTICULARS CHQ.NO WITHDRAWALS DEPOSITS BALANCE
0
13-12-2021 380006590024228 Loan Disbursement Debit 15,00,000.00 15,00,000.00Dr
31-12-2021 380006590024228:N Int.:09-12-2021 to 30-12-2021 6,584.00 15,06,584.00Dr
31-12-2021 Loan Coll. From380002050000103 704.00 15,05,880.00Dr
05-01-2022 Loan Coll. From380002050000103 5,880.00 15,00,000.00Dr
31-01-2022 380006590024228:N Int.:31-12-2021 to 08-01-2022 3,299.00 15,03,299.00Dr
31-01-2022 Loan Coll. From380002050000103 31,065.00 14,72,234.00Dr
22-02-2022 380006590024228:N Int.:09-01-2022 to 08-02-2022 11,295.00 14,83,529.00Dr
22-02-2022 Loan Coll. From380002050000103 1,243.00 14,82,286.00Dr
03-03-2022 Loan Coll. From380002050000103 29,822.00 14,52,464.00Dr
09-03-2022 380006590024228:N Int.:09-02-2022 to 08-03-2022 10,080.00 14,62,544.00Dr
09-03-2022 Loan Coll. From380002050000103 1,468.00 14,61,076.00Dr
31-03-2022 Loan Coll. From380002050000103 29,597.00 14,31,479.00Dr
08-04-2022 380006590024228:N Int.:09-03-2022 to 08-04-2022 10,979.00 14,42,458.00Dr
09-04-2022 Loan Coll. From380002050000103 2,946.00 14,39,512.00Dr
29-04-2022 Loan Coll. From380002050000103 28,119.00 14,11,393.00Dr
09-05-2022 380006590024228:N Int.:09-04-2022 to 08-05-2022 10,462.00 14,21,855.00Dr
09-05-2022 Loan Coll. From380002050000103 1,221.00 14,20,634.00Dr
09-06-2022 380006590024228:N Int.:09-05-2022 to 08-06-2022 11,190.00 14,31,824.00Dr
10-06-2022 EMIA/09062022SANJAY KUMAR SHUK 31,065.00 14,00,759.00Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT
18-06-2022 Loan Recovery From : 380002050000103 29,850.00 13,70,909.00Dr
09-07-2022 380006590024228:N Int.:09-06-2022 to 08-07-2022 11,076.00 13,81,985.00Dr
09-07-2022 Loan Coll. From380002050000103 1,327.30 13,80,657.70Dr
11-07-2022 EMIA/09072022SANJAY KUMAR SHUK 31,065.00 13,49,592.70Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAI
09-08-2022 380006590024228:N Int.:09-07-2022 to 08-08-2022 11,233.00 13,60,825.70Dr
10-08-2022 EMIA/09082022SANJAY KUMAR SHUK 31,065.00 13,29,760.70Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT
09-09-2022 380006590024228:N Int.:09-08-2022 to 08-09-2022 11,596.00 13,41,356.70Dr
12-09-2022 EMIA/09092022/SANJAY KUMAR SHU 31,065.00 13,10,291.70Dx
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT
09-10-2022 380006590024228:N Int.:09-09-2022 to 08-10-2022 11,093.00 13,21,384.70Dr
10-10-2022 EMIA/09.10.2022/SANJAY KUMAR S 31,065.00 12,90,319.70Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT
09-11-2022 380006590024228:N Int.:09-10-2022 to 08-11-2022 11,800.00 13,02,119.70Dr
10-11-2022 EMIA/09112022/SANJAY KUMAR SHU 31,065.00 12,71,054.70Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT
09-12-2022 380006590024228:N Int.:09-11-2022 to 08-12-2022 11,283.00 12,82,337.70Dr
12-12-2022 EMIA/09122022/SANJAY KUMAR SHU 31,065.00 12,51,272.70Dr
Cumulative Totals: 16,31,970.00 3,80,697.30 12,51,272.70Dx
50670, powappsrvl2,RS460428 PAGE: 1
UNION BANK OF INDIA
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 09-12-2021 to 09-10-2023 A/C : 380006590024228
DATE PARTICULARS CHQ.NO WITHDRAWALS DEPOSITS BALANCE
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT
09-01-2023 380006590024228:N Int.:09-12-2022 to 08-01-2023 11,825.00 12,63,097.70Dr
10-01-2023 EMIUBI/09012023/SANJAY KUMAR S 31,065.00 12,32,032.70Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT
09-02-2023 380006590024228:N Int.:09-01-2023 to 08-02-2023 11,667.00 12,43,699.70Dr
10-02-2023 EMIUBI/09022023/SANJAY KUMAR S 31,065.00 12,12,634.70Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT
28-02-2023 NEFT:SANJAY KUMAR SHUKLA SBIN523059076943 3,00,000.00 9,12,634.70Dr
UTR Number SBIN523059076943
Sender Account 0000002019133571
Sender IFSC SBIN0012980
Sender Bank STATE BANK OF INDIA
Sender Branch CSI TOWERS, LUCKNOW
09-03-2023 380006590024228:N Int.:09-02-2023 to 08-03-2023 9,745.00 9,22,379.70Dr
10-03-2023 EMIUBI/09032023/SANJAY KUMAR S 31,065.00 8,91,314.70Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAI
09-04-2023 380006590024228:N Int.:09-03-2023 to 08-04-2023 8,630.00 8,99,944.70Dr
10-04-2023 EMIUBI/09042023/SANJAY KUMAR S 31,065.00 8,68,879.70Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAI
09-05-2023 380006590024228:N Int.:09-04-2023 to 08-05-2023 8,141.00 8,77,020.70Dr
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09-05-2023 EMIUBI/09052023/SANJAY KUMAR S 31,065.00 8,45,955.70Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBATI

09-06-2023 380006590024228:N Int.:09-05-2023 to 08-06-2023 8,191.00 8,54,146.70Dr

09-06-2023 EMIUBI/09062023/SANJAY KUMAR S 31,065.00 8,23,081.70Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBATI

09-07-2023 380006590024228:N Int.:09-06-2023 to 08-07-2023 7,712.00 8,30,793.70Dr

10-07-2023 EMIUBI/09072023/SANJAY KUMAR S 31,065.00 7,99,728.70Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT

09-08-2023 380006590024228:N Int.:09-07-2023 to 08-08-2023 7,743.00 8,07,471.70Dr

09-08-2023 EMIUBI/09082023/SANJAY KUMAR S 31,065.00 7,76,406.70Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT

09-09-2023 380006590024228:N Int.:09-08-2023 to 08-09-2023 7,517.00 7,83,923.70Dr

11-09-2023 EMIUBI/09092023/SANJAY KUMAR S 31,065.00 7,52,858.70Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT

09-10-2023 380006590024228:N Int.:09-09-2023 to 08-10-2023 7,054.00 7,59,912.70Dr

Cumulative Totals: 17,20,195.00 9,60,282.30 7,59,912.70Dr

Unless constituent notifies the bank immediately of any discrepancy found
by him in his statement of Account,it will be taken that he has found the account correct.

To strengthen your Aadhaar, update your Aadhaar if 10 years old

FASTEST MODE OF FUNDS REMITTANCE-RTGS (UNION BULLET) .
IFSC/MICR code for NAINIis UBIN0538001/211026004

Contact all India toll Free no. 1800 22 22 44 for your account related queries / services

IFSC/MICR code for NAINIis UBIN0538001/2
50670, powappsrvl2,RS460428 PAGE: 2

UNION BANK OF INDIA
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 09-12-2021 to 09-10-2023 A/C : 380006590024228

DATE PARTICULARS CHQ.NO. WITHDRAWALS DEPOSITS BALANCE

Manager
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UNION BANK OF INDIA
NAINI
19, INDUSTRIAL COLONY, NAINI,
DIST. ALLAHABAD, UTTAR PRADESH,
PHONE: 0532-2697385
TO: DATE: 09-10-2023
MR SANJAY KUMAR SHUKLA
466 4 PARK ROAD CMO COMPOUND
CMO COMPOUND ALLAHABAD

ALD-211008
UTTAR PRADESH,INDIA CUST ID : 609808054
Village : 801086 -Allahabad (M Corp.)
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 09-12-2021 to 09-10-2023 PL001-A/C NO: 380006590024228 PERSONAL LOAN SRLG SCHEME (P
DATE PARTICULARS CHQ.NO WITHDRAWALS DEPOSITS BALANCE
0
13-12-2021 380006590024228 Loan Disbursement Debit 15,00,000.00 15,00,000.00Dr
31-12-2021 380006590024228:N Int.:09-12-2021 to 30-12-2021 6,584.00 15,06,584.00Dr
31-12-2021 Loan Coll. From380002050000103 704.00 15,05,880.00Dr
05-01-2022 Loan Coll. From380002050000103 5,880.00 15,00,000.00Dr
31-01-2022 380006590024228:N Int.:31-12-2021 to 08-01-2022 3,299.00 15,03,299.00Dr
31-01-2022 Loan Coll. From380002050000103 31,065.00 14,72,234.00Dr
22-02-2022 380006590024228:N Int.:09-01-2022 to 08-02-2022 11,295.00 14,83,529.00Dr
22-02-2022 Loan Coll. From380002050000103 1,243.00 14,82,286.00Dr
03-03-2022 Loan Coll. From380002050000103 29,822.00 14,52,464.00Dr
09-03-2022 380006590024228:N Int.:09-02-2022 to 08-03-2022 10,080.00 14,62,544.00Dr
09-03-2022 Loan Coll. From380002050000103 1,468.00 14,61,076.00Dr
31-03-2022 Loan Coll. From380002050000103 29,597.00 14,31,479.00Dr
08-04-2022 380006590024228:N Int.:09-03-2022 to 08-04-2022 10,979.00 14,42,458.00Dr
09-04-2022 Loan Coll. From380002050000103 2,946.00 14,39,512.00Dr
29-04-2022 Loan Coll. From380002050000103 28,119.00 14,11,393.00Dr
09-05-2022 380006590024228:N Int.:09-04-2022 to 08-05-2022 10,462.00 14,21,855.00Dr
09-05-2022 Loan Coll. From380002050000103 1,221.00 14,20,634.00Dr
09-06-2022 380006590024228:N Int.:09-05-2022 to 08-06-2022 11,190.00 14,31,824.00Dr
10-06-2022 EMIA/09062022SANJAY KUMAR SHUK 31,065.00 14,00,759.00Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT
18-06-2022 Loan Recovery From : 380002050000103 29,850.00 13,70,909.00Dr
09-07-2022 380006590024228:N Int.:09-06-2022 to 08-07-2022 11,076.00 13,81,985.00Dr
09-07-2022 Loan Coll. From380002050000103 1,327.30 13,80,657.70Dr
11-07-2022 EMIA/09072022SANJAY KUMAR SHUK 31,065.00 13,49,592.70Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAI
09-08-2022 380006590024228:N Int.:09-07-2022 to 08-08-2022 11,233.00 13,60,825.70Dr
10-08-2022 EMIA/09082022SANJAY KUMAR SHUK 31,065.00 13,29,760.70Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT
09-09-2022 380006590024228:N Int.:09-08-2022 to 08-09-2022 11,596.00 13,41,356.70Dr
12-09-2022 EMIA/09092022/SANJAY KUMAR SHU 31,065.00 13,10,291.70Dx
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT
09-10-2022 380006590024228:N Int.:09-09-2022 to 08-10-2022 11,093.00 13,21,384.70Dr
10-10-2022 EMIA/09.10.2022/SANJAY KUMAR S 31,065.00 12,90,319.70Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT
09-11-2022 380006590024228:N Int.:09-10-2022 to 08-11-2022 11,800.00 13,02,119.70Dr
10-11-2022 EMIA/09112022/SANJAY KUMAR SHU 31,065.00 12,71,054.70Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT
09-12-2022 380006590024228:N Int.:09-11-2022 to 08-12-2022 11,283.00 12,82,337.70Dr
12-12-2022 EMIA/09122022/SANJAY KUMAR SHU 31,065.00 12,51,272.70Dr
Cumulative Totals: 16,31,970.00 3,80,697.30 12,51,272.70Dx
50670, powappsrvl2,RS460428 PAGE: 1
UNION BANK OF INDIA
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 09-12-2021 to 09-10-2023 A/C : 380006590024228
DATE PARTICULARS CHQ.NO WITHDRAWALS DEPOSITS BALANCE
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT
09-01-2023 380006590024228:N Int.:09-12-2022 to 08-01-2023 11,825.00 12,63,097.70Dr
10-01-2023 EMIUBI/09012023/SANJAY KUMAR S 31,065.00 12,32,032.70Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT
09-02-2023 380006590024228:N Int.:09-01-2023 to 08-02-2023 11,667.00 12,43,699.70Dr
10-02-2023 EMIUBI/09022023/SANJAY KUMAR S 31,065.00 12,12,634.70Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT
28-02-2023 NEFT:SANJAY KUMAR SHUKLA SBIN523059076943 3,00,000.00 9,12,634.70Dr
UTR Number SBIN523059076943
Sender Account 0000002019133571
Sender IFSC SBIN0012980
Sender Bank STATE BANK OF INDIA
Sender Branch CSI TOWERS, LUCKNOW
09-03-2023 380006590024228:N Int.:09-02-2023 to 08-03-2023 9,745.00 9,22,379.70Dr
10-03-2023 EMIUBI/09032023/SANJAY KUMAR S 31,065.00 8,91,314.70Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAI
09-04-2023 380006590024228:N Int.:09-03-2023 to 08-04-2023 8,630.00 8,99,944.70Dr
10-04-2023 EMIUBI/09042023/SANJAY KUMAR S 31,065.00 8,68,879.70Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAI
09-05-2023 380006590024228:N Int.:09-04-2023 to 08-05-2023 8,141.00 8,77,020.70Dr
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09-05-2023 EMIUBI/09052023/SANJAY KUMAR S 31,065.00 8,45,955.70Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBATI

09-06-2023 380006590024228:N Int.:09-05-2023 to 08-06-2023 8,191.00 8,54,146.70Dr

09-06-2023 EMIUBI/09062023/SANJAY KUMAR S 31,065.00 8,23,081.70Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBATI

09-07-2023 380006590024228:N Int.:09-06-2023 to 08-07-2023 7,712.00 8,30,793.70Dr

10-07-2023 EMIUBI/09072023/SANJAY KUMAR S 31,065.00 7,99,728.70Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT

09-08-2023 380006590024228:N Int.:09-07-2023 to 08-08-2023 7,743.00 8,07,471.70Dr

09-08-2023 EMIUBI/09082023/SANJAY KUMAR S 31,065.00 7,76,406.70Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT

09-09-2023 380006590024228:N Int.:09-08-2023 to 08-09-2023 7,517.00 7,83,923.70Dr

11-09-2023 EMIUBI/09092023/SANJAY KUMAR S 31,065.00 7,52,858.70Dr
MUMBAI, CMS-MUMBAT

09-10-2023 380006590024228:N Int.:09-09-2023 to 08-10-2023 7,054.00 7,59,912.70Dr

Cumulative Totals: 17,20,195.00 9,60,282.30 7,59,912.70Dr

Unless constituent notifies the bank immediately of any discrepancy found
by him in his statement of Account,it will be taken that he has found the account correct.

To strengthen your Aadhaar, update your Aadhaar if 10 years old

FASTEST MODE OF FUNDS REMITTANCE-RTGS (UNION BULLET) .
IFSC/MICR code for NAINIis UBIN0538001/211026004

Contact all India toll Free no. 1800 22 22 44 for your account related queries / services

IFSC/MICR code for NAINIis UBIN0538001/2
50670, powappsrvl2,RS460428 PAGE: 2

UNION BANK OF INDIA
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 09-12-2021 to 09-10-2023 A/C : 380006590024228

DATE PARTICULARS CHQ.NO. WITHDRAWALS DEPOSITS BALANCE

Manager
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Lm Union Bank
UNION BANK OF INDIA
(A Government of India Undertaking)
Naini Branch,
19, Industrial Area Colony, Naini-211008
Phone: 0532-2697385

Rel-OT11/380006590024228 Dated- 22-11-2023

To Whom It May Concern

This is to certify that Mr Sanjay Kumar Shukla had availed Persoanl loan (Account No-
380006590024228 ) on 09-12-2021. The loan is fully adjusted on 22-11-2023 . Hence
there is no Due in above mentioned account.
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| | PVT.  LTD. having Ma
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MR. SANJAY  KUMAR |
SHUKLA, son of Mr. Manak
@ | Chandra Shukla, resident of
MEB-404, Towar-2, Bullar
patace  Colony, Dalibagh,
Lucknow, U P 228001,

S et

Anil Mumar Nigam Sfo.
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Lucknow. 1

Karan Gupla
Advocate
Civil Court, Lucknow
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8. INFRAHEIGHTS PRIVATE LniTeD

Form 1
Certificate of Incorporation

: ; g %
P TR 0 0 e ey
Corporate Identity Numbar - U70102UP2013PTCO59759 2013 -2014 éii
| hereby certify that 0.5, INFRAHEIGHTS PRIVATE LIMITED |s this da

incorporated under the Companies Act, 1958 (No. 1 of 1956) and ¥
is private limited. { ) and that the company

Given at Kanpur this Twenty Sixth day of September Two Thousand Thirteeme. -
= -

[

Registrar of Companies, Utar Prados, %

T TR, Tew win
*Pole: The comesponding form has been approved by SATYA PARKASH HUMAR, Regisirar of Companies and tha
% ::-mﬁuhnhubamd@w“mwmmmmmnmmmdﬁmmnummmdm

Fl 3R & wraiay finke 4 avew Taen = e o
Msiing Address as per record avallable in Registrar of Companies office: i i"(‘c
D5 INFRAHEIGHTS PRIVATE LIMITED w

= nies (Elsctronic Filing &nd Authentication of Docurnents) Fulas, 2004,

Tlmlmﬁkﬂwm;lﬂtm <an bo verifiad at tha Ministry wabsite (www.meagavin).
T-2501, J BLOCK,, SCUTH CITY GARDENS, RAIBARELI ROAD,
LUCKMNOW - 228025,

Ligar Pradash, INDIA

%
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RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the 5a19 Altharizeg 5 s
NEMge professiong|s Meluding b, net fim fized 2 3000int ang
required for the aforesaiy Purpose, = 109 10 Advocares Oeed Writers, ancy Consultany,

Certified to be trys P

For 0.5 Infraheights Pyt Lid

SPALOMY 15 akso heretyy o

\\W

SHASHANK GUPTA
(DIN 00223254)

Rf0-604, Aradhna Apartments.
RE Puram, Sector 13, New Delhi - 65

2. 5. INFR HE:uH{f..PVT_ LTD,
AN \NE

Authorizad Elﬂﬂllnl'jr :




RALBAR N pc
e (D)




Tower.2. Butter Paiece Colony, Delbegh,
Lucknew, Luckriow, Uikar Pradesh, 226001
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DS, INFRAHE
405-406, Eldoco Comporre Th't:r.‘g:h:i :‘:::rTE LiniTED

m i amAr Lucknaw, Up-226010

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF T RESOL
UTION PASSED AT ThiE pag
ETH
:HHECTDbH-‘- zf;: 30': INFRAHEIGHTS PRIVATE LiniTep HELD n::ﬁ TCu::r':;’:: D-E:.
S st AT 10:00 AM AT THE REGISTERED OFFICE OF Ty COMIPANY
O APPOINT AMD AUTHORIZE REPRESINTATIVES /5 :
FOR THE PURPOSE OF EXECUTING/ R‘:‘GI!‘-‘IEmm ;r:r;;us ON. BEMALE GF THE Comparry

o (ST m“\l‘ﬂ'ﬂiﬂﬁﬁ M F
KMOWN a5 UmBaN WOnms AR C:‘-T:im
SECTOR-C, POCKET.7. SUSHANT GOLF CITY, SULTANP R porns ow. T

RESOLVED THAT CONSENT of the Board of Diractars s aceorded that the company shat
reglster Sale Deeds/ Convevance in favour of the Homebuyers for their mntﬂumm.ﬂmm:l
at thie praject Known As “Urban Woods” Tower MNoA, B&C(L28 3T|h5'ﬂt\ﬂfv\:.?b;tw1.5umm
Golf City, Sultanpur Road, Lucknow,

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT For the purpase of giving effect to this resalution Mr,
Director of the Company is hereby authorized o nominate and authorie a
execute and register the respective Sale Deeds/Conveyances In favour
Homebuyers of the said project and to do all such acts,
deemed necessary for the Interest of the company,

Shaznank Gupts,
MY PETI0N 1o draw,

of th e respectve
deeds matters and things as may be

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT authority given to Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh 5/a- Sri Bharampal Singh,
Permanent and Present resident of 201 SA, Duniya Purwa, Changer, Gonda, UP-271an
appointed vide Resolution dated 13™ July 2023 for executing and rtgimrin!_ the S
Deeds/Conveyances pertaining to flats situated at the Project "URBAN WOODS" is hereny
revoked.

ek Mr. Ram Pratap Singh Rfo- Shanti Puram, Wikah
LG FI';H:::: ::::a:r;:ﬁe:hi:f Si:urrﬂ Puram, Nawab Ganj, Barabanki, LJ.P-225001
wcan fos ;be Authorized Signatory for the purpose of executing and lesliterl'nnthe St
horied s s pertaining to the flats, situated at the Project " URBAN WOODS", developey
:P;ldﬁ'::c""::n'!':"::d |=t:llﬂr present himself before the concerned jurisdictional Sub-Registrar for the
y the Company,

aforesald purpose.

for D. 5. lHFR-ﬁ.sIGHTS VT, LTD.

Autharised Signatory

—e S Uk e
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Scanned with CamScal




For

Nature of Lang
Ward
Mohalig

District
Deta s of pmpﬂ rt}‘

Unit of measurernent
Built-up Area
Total Carpet areg
Proportionate land
Location of road

Type of Property
Situation

Construction Year

Boundaries of rope
=== aMes of property
E

ast = Corridor/ Stair
West - Open/Flat MNo.Coo4
North =  Open
South =  Open

Rs. B8,22 nag).

Ra, 52.88 301,

Rs, 4.77.700/.

'Ibrahimpu;
Fv'mniruenll 1 {
Bra himp:r ; {Gruup Hﬂ“m“]
Sector.c Fncknt-?. Sushan
Goalf i Sullanpur Road,
Luckn
Lucknmw
Flat g . Boo1, N Groung
Floor, anar—B. "URBAMN
WUDDE“, Phase-m, built on
plot Nc.GH-DE, Situated g4
Seclur-c, Pocket-7 Sushant
oif  City Sultanpur Road,
Lucknuw.
Sq. meter

121.42 5q.yr
97.965 sq.mitr,
36.426 Sq.Mtr.
More than 100 mis. away from

Sultanpur Road and Shaheed
Path

Flat
Finished
202223

NAME OF THE SELLER-
=SANE UF 1RE SELLER-

M/s. D.S. INFRAHEIGHTS PVT. LTD.

(PAN No. AAFCD1641Q) a

m co ' t, 1956, having its
' d under the Companies Act : :
5 ?:2;! Igfﬁcfgta i]ﬁ-dﬁﬁ, Eldeco Corporate Tower, Vibhuti Khand,
regis

i ' ' Mr.
i Nagar, Lucknow-226010, thrqugh its Authorised Signatory Mr
Sﬁ?}’éﬂh Signgh S/o. Mr. Ram Pratap Singh.

Authorised gignatory

g_l!{.* ,_%-w\i"e.ﬁ’




ANJAY 1y,
MaR
Chandrg g SHuK A
ukl Pan
cﬂlﬁﬂ!ﬂ', D‘Elrbaghl Lu:kﬂl & : A QPSJ-QEDA‘L BOM of MAr
now, U p . 01 * Townr-2 Buner palace

This DEED OF sa1
E ig

by Mis. D.5 \nF SXecuted on |nig gast
company rnco:‘mﬁ‘:‘gﬁE'GHTa PYT. L‘I-IE-.“:M:?‘L“” Novembar, 2023
registered office at 405:EgurEllha Companigs ﬂc? ?::EF l'.: S41Q) a
Gomiti Magar, E » Eldeco oy arat ; AV e
Brijesh Singh é}gknm:-zéﬁuﬂ;:ﬁ 'hm"'ghp“;ﬂ‘:‘“m:ii:dvgig:grsh o
Board Resolyg; f L Am Pragap, Singh, o ; o frly
FIRST PARTY/SE L ies., 12.07.2023 (harama ¥ appointed. hrougn

ELLER"} of the First Poit Br refarred to as the

IN FAVOUR oF

MR. SANJ

o Cﬁaﬁ;“mﬁg;ﬂm SHUKLA (pap - AYOPS4490A), son of Mr
Colony, Dalibagh, L::Iz::";u:ssﬁ?t of MSB-404, Tower-2, Butler palace
"PURCHAEER"] of the Othler i:‘ﬂ'l'_tz_zﬂﬂﬂ"l (hereinafter referrad o as the

;:ET :ﬁ;ﬂss:gn Seller” and _Purchaser used herein before shall mean
s Y:‘r Ban and include their respective legal heirs, successars.
administrators, transferees. nominee, executors and assignees,

WHEREAS, M/s. D.g Infraheights Put, Ltd. acquired a piece of group
sQ.mir. e, 85,291 sq.ft

hﬂus@nngrﬂ‘t no. GH_—QE, adeQEUIring BEEE?S
{herein "Said Plot") in Sector-C, Focket-7, Sushant Golf City, Sultanpur

Reoad, Lucknow, having
Infrastructure Ltd., vide sale deed dated 10112017 which s duly and
validly registered in the office of Sub-Registrar-1, Lucknow, in Bahi Mo 1.
Jild No. 23046 on pages 287 to 330 at serial No. 17670, This property is
now free from all encumbrances like, sale gift, mortgage etc. If any
defect in the property found in future the purchaser will be entitled o
recover all costs and damages,

AND WHEREAS Mfs. D.S. Infraheights Pwt. Ltd. after seeking
possession of the said Plot got the building plan approved from L.D.A.

' i the
Permit No. MAP20190576162622117 for a group housing over |
g:id Plot and the Seller started constructing a group housing project
named "Urban Woods" having three Towers namely Tower A, B & C
(herein "Complex”) and offered to transfer duly developed super area

s, INFRAHEGHTS %Igm.

Authorised Sign atory




’ﬂrml‘ng‘ "Etﬂ- to A
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AND WHER Ea,
i) appruualf I-& Pur-:haaar

E after goy
o T Materia) faee US Of the apro | et oo all the o,

mants
af flat haying Supe "h regard e

18 fran B acquainiay with
a‘rﬂﬂ Eﬂtllnn & |
Floor in g1, Cﬂmplax. of 1448927 Sq.Mir ‘EitL:nmlii f::ﬁr“agc:mang
AND WHEHEA
BO01, on S Pursy

ant to appli
G PRlication
on plot Ng, arnd Floor, Tower.g, “URE:LIL:\? ODaser a Flat No...

= & 5 ] "
Sultanpur Huaﬂ?ﬁ_‘uzﬁﬁa!e“ al Sector.c Pock 2Da Phase.01_ gy

2 > el-7, 5y
.-ﬂl_.rea 144,927 Saq.m 3?1‘;' “EWIHQ Builtup areg 121,4;';111501‘3&1?'
: F‘I‘IE{E]:: et Arag 97.985 =T Mt algﬁgm'gh :'I;::,:
Complex was allotteq 1o 4, ' 34.838 Sq.mir. (herein "Flat”} in the

urchager for a i j
¥ - and ath r DDHSIdemImn tost of
letter of allotment 5 oy Narges Payable as per the Rlan comained in

L t
contained therein. plect bo obsarving g Performing as Per the terms

AND WHEREAS 4 :
amount and othey c:: Purchaser have pajg the entire consideration

h
B5 as stipulated in i
this g ! respect of Flat prior 1o ettin
physiggﬁnsneaﬁj executed in fespect of Flat, the Purcﬁa&ar tEmug?u
Pection of Flat has satisfieq himsalﬂherselﬂthamselves with

P, Quality of construction material fixtura and fittin
5 " gs
provided in the Fiat ang therefore the Seller heretq executing sale deed

1. That in Pursuance of the allotment and in consideration of the
2mount of Rs. 68,22,099/- (Rupees Sixty Eight Lakh Twenty Two
Thousand Ninety Nine only), and other charges paid by the Purchaser
to the seller before execution of this deed through banking system and
the receipt whereof the Seller hereby admit and acknowledge before the
Registrar, Lucknow, the Seller hereby transfer. convey, assigns
absolutely all that Flat no - B001, on Ground Floor, Tower-B,
"URBAN WooDs", Phase-01, built on plot No.GH-02, situated at
Sector-C, Pocket-7, Sushant Golf City, Sultanpur Road, Lucknow,
having Builtup area 121.42 sq.mir., Super Area 144.927 Sqg.Mtr. and
Carpet Area 97.965 Sq" M., alongwith lawn situatec? at ground floor
measuring 34.838 sq.mtr., more specifically described in schedule given
hereunder and delineated & demarcated on the pPlan annexed hereto
with all its sanitary, electrical, sewage and other fittings t-:_:gether with all
rights and easements whatsoever necessary for the enjoyment of the
Flat along with right to use the common areas and facilities of the

=< Skl

g .I'HFHATFXGHT PYT, LTD.

AN
‘%[;ﬁu:.sed Signatory




Complaesx Subje
son mntlitfoan f:nt; the BXCentiong
fFlEll Elnnﬂ With alhE.u hﬂ'mi"“ﬂé'm%gwmlmal o
;:r:tel‘_ESI N the ion mrnnﬂm ) .d s Sm-lar o
m?ri ;srrmted. ir prup:rt'the :
2 tota) COVerpg areg rlr:?;‘lrfI C
[

OMphay

I h as rki !

h sha Parking areas ang commercial

of the commen are;im;r:r;t?:ﬁ.?pmﬁ of the Seller. The right of U;ﬂﬁe
coven tities of the Compl % i i

SNts herein ang upto date Fayment of a|| du:; Rl

4.  That for ;
includes the o Edtation RItPOES,
covered area, projectione I i
areas of the Co | JE Plus proportionate CoOmmon
Stalrs. ~omp &X Such as utility corrider, Passage, shafig, lobbies,
e, umties, lifts/lift walls, other common walls, driver's/commen
IedE 5, Sectl.lnty n:unm., other room/s for maintenance staff, SEMVice
ges, serw:e_areas including but not limited to pump reom, electric
Substation, Mmaintenance offices/stores, fire control rooms, generator
foom, garbage room, entrance and exits of building, in the Complex as

per the sanctioned lay-out. The covered area of the Flat includes carpet
al circulation, internal and external walls, areas

area, areas under intern
under balconies, shaft, loft, cupboards and half of the area of wall

commeon between two units eic.
raise any construction temporary or

5. That the Purchaser shall not

permanent in the ba!coniesfterracesfupen spaces attached to the Flat or

make any alteration or addition, otherwise than provided herein.

B. That the Seller have also earmarked alongwith the said property,

one car parking space No. 35 (Covered) for one car to be held and
ral and inseparable facility

used exclusively by the Purchaser as an integ
with the said property. The parking space shall not be treated as any
independent legal entity and shall not be alienated or transferred
independently of the said property. It shall also not be used for any

g PYT. L7D.
5, INFRAHE HT-]I M‘E’

Authorised signatory
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For

Nature of Lang
Ward
Mohalig

District
Deta s of pmpﬂ rt}‘

Unit of measurernent
Built-up Area
Total Carpet areg
Proportionate land
Location of road

Type of Property
Situation

Construction Year

Boundaries of rope
=== aMes of property
E

ast = Corridor/ Stair
West - Open/Flat MNo.Coo4
North =  Open
South =  Open

Rs. B8,22 nag).

Ra, 52.88 301,

Rs, 4.77.700/.

'Ibrahimpu;
Fv'mniruenll 1 {
Bra himp:r ; {Gruup Hﬂ“m“]
Sector.c Fncknt-?. Sushan
Goalf i Sullanpur Road,
Luckn
Lucknmw
Flat g . Boo1, N Groung
Floor, anar—B. "URBAMN
WUDDE“, Phase-m, built on
plot Nc.GH-DE, Situated g4
Seclur-c, Pocket-7 Sushant
oif  City Sultanpur Road,
Lucknuw.
Sq. meter

121.42 5q.yr
97.965 sq.mitr,
36.426 Sq.Mtr.
More than 100 mis. away from

Sultanpur Road and Shaheed
Path

Flat
Finished
202223

NAME OF THE SELLER-
=SANE UF 1RE SELLER-

M/s. D.S. INFRAHEIGHTS PVT. LTD.

(PAN No. AAFCD1641Q) a

m co ' t, 1956, having its
' d under the Companies Act : :
5 ?:2;! Igfﬁcfgta i]ﬁ-dﬁﬁ, Eldeco Corporate Tower, Vibhuti Khand,
regis

i ' ' Mr.
i Nagar, Lucknow-226010, thrqugh its Authorised Signatory Mr
Sﬁ?}’éﬂh Signgh S/o. Mr. Ram Pratap Singh.

Authorised gignatory

g_l!{.* ,_%-w\i"e.ﬁ’




12, That the Purc
F mrrec:Iy to the SE"&J:E'E L .
es, v an
‘::“1?" ch;f,{:: ﬁﬁcludmg Ot limitay o oY fasd aat 2::3'”“'
description which o ;zg“ =%). o argeg o iCiPal 1,
be J'eweu, i POSe W n:!-&ssad
hereby trangs

Plr:? Al A20]

ture ! Chargay 'H’T-:u ESEE:?;:HHIS n;“::::y

€1ed or on the EE"@TI'DSD‘BEHUBW ed

So lon

or ma
N the Compila/iay

Upig
S Bach Flat h

. Charges i shal) Not he Sapg
Hiag: demancm, :::h ;he urchaser_shall ay p?nrr::tg:gr.:?“%m e
the Sej| er/Maings el ‘:éi éi::;s. liabilitieg if any, r: ?:aﬁhgli?i:

r acknuwledga angd
Ower back) Will ba
okt L] nglsyst&m. The p, a ersa r
Proportiongte ru Cost of pg r b i
tax:es. Ien.ri&& S8rvice ch "
Marntenanue Age

lransfar the ¥ manner

Brms ang Conditions allutment. Mmaintenance
n ﬂqcu{nents and this deed shall be mutatis
0 ; Plicable gn4 bmdmg upon the transfereets}.
2Y shall pe | answerable jn

and helshe/
all respects thereof.

Flat in ap

Whatsoever o O or suffer
Whatsoeyer which | ini
aNNoyance gr disty
Persons living in
(b). The Purchas_ez -shall abide
regulations made
Municipa| authori
Same are incidental to

as it affect the health, safety or convenien
Complex.

PUrpose and sha||
trade or business

any act or thing

€ a nuisance,
rbance to th ers of the Complex and
the neighborhoog. !

Property or so far
inhabitants of the

a he storage spaces,
16. That the Purchaser understand and agree that t

private lawn/side terraces/ roof terraces of the Complex are
Independent area and ﬂ?el co

commercial complex are limite

mmon areas (open and covered) of

d common areas within the
U.P. Apartment (Promotion of Construction, Ownership &
Act), 2010. The Purchaser ac

knowledge and agree that the ownership

C:-Tm_%{*“kf-—b-ﬁv
‘-_-'—“_-__-.__
T T. LTD.
I,arHEl"‘ .‘1&5?
s, It 2\

Authorised Signatory




of the Commeygy, c i
DMpla Siluatay n the Comp
- Plex g with the Sellgr

£ deom fr &2l Be angeic deal wig 1)
Bim

it deam fit & Propar
: n Ay n'“'"'ll‘lar
f whal:aﬁewr

17. Thal the Il
8r or |
operate/run the I % Momingg sh
equipments o unﬂstt;h?mldmg along wiﬂ:"h:lﬂr':: Absalyy fight 1o
not lmﬂdﬂl.'.‘l' over [y the R H-rf‘na it deam fit and Proper "t“lllaa- 3-_ I'Lthnu and
Complex, ©sidents Welfara A‘E‘-&Qﬂialiﬁrl'. ,;,:-mllt'“"& SAMa j5
Alottens of Lyt

18, That the p
T : U"l:hasar
amenities in 4, acknowlerge th =
completion of c:nfl?:.n?mx Wil be tleuaglnped? Inma,”rd;ge. facilities ang
oo 28 long ag the unmmﬁ”’“”‘*‘““ of all these faciities/amens, 1¢
these facilities/amear . 210N of the entire Comp; 85 may
Menities mg Mplex ang therefore anyfal
over Possessinn Y Not be Available ay the tim A
in this ATy, of the Fig; 35 no dispye shall pe raised t?yu;'ur::::::i

That the Purch
AsE
etc., and shajl gl have 1 Tigt 1Sro3¢h any figamon area & stairs
SPecifically permite,y 10 be useq. ap > e facilties and services not
LOmMmon arag & like | e use_:r. Any encroachment Ypon balcony(s)
be liable to be mm;&?, ‘;:}?r;:!ur.ss?airs etc. shall ha Unautherized E'
i e e Seller/Maint,

resjﬁentassocrahran atthe cost of the Purmfu‘!:;:ri.enance fosncy ior the

19, e
EMUE:'HJ _Ihr? Purchager within  agreeq consideration shall haye
Bt f”g t to use Parking/s in the areq earmarked for parking

at | po2rking vehicte Only and no construction of wha
Nature sha| pe allowed {g pe Mmade on the parking space.

20. That the Purchaser shay insure the Flat including the contents lyin
The Purchaser shall not

therein at his/her/their own cost and expenses.
keep any hazardoys explesive, inflammable material in the Flat. The
Pu;chaser shall always keep the Seller or its Maintenance Agency or
resident assucia!iun!&aciety harmless and indemnified against any civil
or criminal lia bility in respect thereof,

21. That the owner/Purchaser of the flat who has been granted usage
f terrace by the seller shall have exclusive right to use

right of side/ rao
the exclusion of other owner/occupant.

the same to
the Purchaser acknowledges and confirms that the time
ities to be provided by the

d quality of infrastructure faci|

Government of Uttar Pradesh/ Lucknow Development Authority fother

Competent Authority (ies) in the Complex are beyond the control of the
es not to raise any claim or dispute

Seller and the Purchaser agre
; -ii"--g;f.a._r-_k ’F-A—-l_q

22. That

«-fé,\f\”‘“ ke

Authorised Signalery




against the Sgj)

& B in fespas
e provide Lof the |
:grﬂ;JEE lr?mﬁ & publig aggnﬁimfmﬁ'mﬂlum facilitias
drai o2k in perform oieS. Furthe © Purchg Oresaid 1
ﬁil.'nﬂﬂﬁl ate within the Ca Mance af ol ure :
o 2 Bxla
= 'ﬂﬂ"ﬂ'ﬂ-r.

[ Uate sy
i Ncims SBWar atg g ppan
responsibility, shall noy g Sellar JM:?;*?:WHM oY Local

ance Ageancy's
23. That all the
Expensg
have b 5 for @ !
£en bome g Paid by the Pu’:?;f:-::;r: and registration of this deed
24. That the

afo
Registratian M o ol :

building hae ar:;}L;ZSEEHPRJZBEE and fuﬂprzzr?!?& nti;p EfElE: Sl;rzzlanig
No.MAP20 905?6162622?-?;&:' by Competant Autharity bearing Permit

HeWly been constrycteq e | Sucture situated in a Complex has
ed. Th the Seller priar 1o
Use situated at Ground Fi i mnaler hereby is for residential

: Floor having 121.42 '

The va ing sq.mir. of builtup area
out to L";E'i[‘:’; 'i;"i.‘;E‘Sr‘:n.'.ﬂ'@iF Rs. 26,000/- Per sgq.mtr. of built up area works
land 36.426 B 2 o5 he proportionate and undivided interest in
whereof @ Rs. 24 0oo; of carpet area) of the land. The valuation
land ares ek = 5q.mitr. (for more than 18 mtr. wide road) of the

: '@ warks out to be Rs. 8,74.224). and the aforesaid complex is
Situated at corner, as such the value may be enhanced by 10%, which
comes to Rs. 9,61,657/-. Further the area of lawn situated at ground
fioor measuring 34.838 sq.mir. and the valuation whereof @ Rs.
24,000/~ sq.mitr. (for more than 18 mtr. wide road) of the land area
works out to be Rs, 8,36,112/- and the aforesaid complex is situated at
corner, as such the value may be enhanced by 10%, which comes 1o
Rs. 9,19,724/-,

Now on adding the valuation of the built up area and the
proportionate land area the total valuation of the Flat is hereby
transferred works out to Rs. 50,38,301/- and cost of covered parking

may not be more than Rs.2,50,000/-, thus total market value comes to
Rs.52,88,301/-. The sale consideration of the property is Rs.68,22,099-,
Thus the sale consideration is the highest value for the purpose of
payment on stamp duty, as such the stamp duty of Rs.4,77,700I- is
being paid with this deed, through e-Stam
UPG0110931255570V dated 01.11.2023. 1

A
LY

p bearing Certificate No.IN-

IGHTS @VT. LTD.
AOVR) 6\5:—'

Authorised Signatory
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registrati by th Nance Chargeg

150 of this sale ¢ Cang Party/ py, atin
A Eed, aser i) thie Sution ane

*  Ihat jhg Maint
aminr_he_s sh EE”;';"HE; S@rvicgg o COMmon &

SOCiation (RWA) a5 ang - arred Mediatgl, Resiand cemmon
sl When it g form i orasdent Weifare
; a ths Flurch réssid ﬂP-?ll"lﬂ'len‘r

; Bsa
Plat with the Prior witte,, 1 Undertake "INor intemal ajera,
ba dllowed pq effa FhProval of the Sejg, The p aar s In the
any of tha fc:-llnwing ange's.falferal:ir:hamr Snaf ot
(i) Changes =
W W
‘beam& sSlabs etc.) n;ay iy =S dama
ﬁ:ﬂaﬁzﬂaﬁacent Property. |, case da
At is locateq '
Pu ! adjacent pr
"chaser gh all get the Same rélpaired :t ?tzat;ﬁn e mon e

(i) Cha es t
wWindows rgmp;:_?t May affect the facade of the Flat (e.g.
balconjes an Taaithig treatment, changing the paj
Covering of balconies ang
Porary Structures, hangi X
S Flat shall not pe Subjected to partition or Sub-division at
Y stage of i urchaser or any person claiming through the
ch sh ble as an interest incidental

15 condition shall be
well,

for the maint

Ppainted/nominated by Seller
enance and upkeep of
'Maintenance Agency').

the Flat IComplex (herein
The Purchaser agree to abide by the terms and
conditions of the Maintenance Agreement
demand/s, bills, and

and to promptly pay all the

charges as may be raised by the Seller
/Maintenance Agency from time to time. Default in paym
maintenance bills, other charges

ent towards the

on or befare dye date, shall entitle the

Seller Maintenance Agency to discontinuation of Maintenance services

' be available under the maintenance
agreement.

/. — Sl
S. INFRAF |G.L|rsm-.f}. LTD. — - =
| %§TH <
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. \ SCHEDU OF PRop RTY
; Flat No.:- Booq.
5}. Phase-01, built on ':l'”tGl‘GUnd Floor, Tm-.ranE. "URBAN T
c Sushant Golf City gﬁtarsﬁ?l‘é situated at g r-C ?::EE;EET'
K 121.42 sq.mtr., Super Aras 144‘92‘:;3{’- Lucknow, having Bulltup ares

appurtenant to the Comp ifi
bounded as under. Plex more Specifically demarcated in the plan

East - cﬂ‘r“dﬂrf Slafr

West - ClpEanlat
MNorth = pen Mo Cl}ﬂzt
South = Open

This deed has been draft o
ed on the fac nd fig
the SE"Erand Pl-lr'chaser_ facts and fiqures furnished by

J[\I WITNESS WHEREOF, the Seller have put their respective
signatures and executed this deed of transfer the Purchaser on the day,
month & year first above written,

WITNESSES: - - vl
TT; For D. 5. m;@ﬁ&ﬁ"ﬁh'} :

orised Signato
1. (Anil Kumar Nigam) Authorised Sig
S/o. Late Hazarj Lal Nigam SELLER
R/o. MM-1/962, Vishal Khand-1 ;

Gomti Nagan, Lucknow.

2MKaran Gupta)
Advocate
Civil Court, Lucknow.

Typed by :-

{V%gh}

Civil Court, Lucknow. ﬂt;ivocate
Civil Coprt, Lucknow.
Mabile * 7800887929
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